## CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 498

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR CY 2022 FOR THE REASON RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND TAX COLLECTOR

WHEREAS, The Tax Collector of the City of Vineland, under date of **November 22, 2022** has submitted to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, an itemized list of taxes for **CY 2022**, which list is attached hereto, and made a part hereof, appearing on the records of the City of Vineland, recommending the same be canceled and charged off as invalid for the reason set forth on said itemized list by the Tax Collector which total **\$17,891.07**.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Municipal Council of the City of Vineland:

- 1. That pursuant to the written recommendations and request made by the City of Vineland Tax Collector, the taxes as more particularly shown on the itemized list, attached hereto and made part hereof, as filed with the Clerk of the City of Vineland by the Tax Collector be and the same are hereby canceled of record and discharged of record, for the reason stated herewith, all of which total \$17,891.07.
- 2. That the Clerk of the City of Vineland file certified copies of this Resolution forthwith with the City Auditor, Comptroller, Tax Collector, Business Administrator and County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:		
ATTEST:		President of Council
	City Clerk	

Dated

## **List of Tax Deductions**

ro the	ie <u>iviayor and Council</u> of the					of Vineland		
of the	County of Cumberland							
l be relie	u the rea	rith submit to you a list asons why I deem the the collection thereof a	m uncolle	ctible and I request that	at same be	remitted and that		
Dated: November 22, 2022  Tax Collector								
	<u> </u>		\\\\		· ·	DEACON		
BLK	LOT	NAME	Year Assessed	DESCRIPTION	TAX	REASON NOT COLLECTIBLE		
2309	20	Digna D. Cano-Mejia	CY 2022	502 Clarendon Ave	\$7,157.22	Cancel Tax Lien Cert. No.		
5221	5.1	Cheryl L. Butler	CY 2022	1730 Junior Dr	\$3,960.63	22-00083 Sold in Error Cancel Tax & Sewer Lien Cert. No. 22-00352 Sold		
6701	49	Lisa Sibley	CY 2022	610 E. Sherman Ave.	\$6,773.22	in Error/Bankruptcy Cancel Tax Lien Cert. No. 22-00402 Sold in Error		
					-50			
					1.1			
		3.						
By resolution of the								
the taxes listed above were canceled and the aforesaid								
Collecto	r releas	ed from the collection	thereof.	Attest				
				Attest	CLERK			